wigfi
Stolen 2 Line Transparent
Performance
Highlights
□ Streamlined, straightforward front

ty and singular standards of documentation and
customer support.
Order Guide
Model 412A Single Channel
Compressor/Limiter
RET-28A XLR-type Connector
Field Retrofit Kit
RET-29A TRS Phone Jack
Field Retrofit Kit
Model 414A Dual Channel/Stereo
Compressor/Limiter
RET-288 XLR-type Connector
Field Retrofit Kit
RET-298 TRS Phone Jack
Field Retrofit Kit
(Barrier strip connections standard,
#5 screw)
wigfi
Stolen 2 Line Transparent
Specif icatlons
Input
Impedance: greater than I O k ohms
active balanced (interfaces with
balanced or unbalanced sources).
Level: - I 5dBm produces I 0dB gain
reduction with ATTACK TIME control
centered, INPUT A TTEN control fully
CW, and RATIO control at infinity
to-one.
Absolute Overload Level: + 21 dBm
Output
Impedance: approximately 100
ohms, electronically balanced and
floating (drives balanced or un
balanced loads)
Levels: + 4dBm nominal; absolute
peak overload better than + I 9dBm
Frequency Response
± 0.25dB 20-20,000 Hz below
limiting threshold
Compressor/Limiter
Characteristics
Attack Time: manually adjustable in
range of approximately 500us to
200ms; automatic.ally scaled by pr~
gram content.
Release Time: adjustable in range of
approximately 3dB/sec to BOdB/sec;
automatically scaled by program
content.
Sl'ECIFIC.-.TIONS SUBJECT TO CHIINGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Compression Ratio: adjustable from
2: I to infinity-to-one at threshold.
lower ratios automatically increase
as gain reduction increases.
Range of Gain Reduction: from
I 5dB to 35dB depending on setting
of THRESHOLD control; 25dB with
THRESHOLD control at center
detent.
Total Harmonic Distortion
(A TT ACK and RELEASE TIME con
trols centered, infinite RATIO, I 5dB
gain reduction): less than 0.05% @
I kHz. Typically 0.04% @ I OOHz;
0.025% @ !kHz; 0.035%@ I0kHz.
SMPTE IM Distortion (controls set
as above; 60/7000Hz 4: I ; I 5dB gain
reduction/: typically 0.2%.